

## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Fenberg

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 8, line 27, strike "EXPLANATION, IN BOTH
- 2 ENGLISH AND" and substitute "EXPLANATION IN ENGLISH".
- 3 Page 9, line 1, strike "SPANISH,".
- 4 Page 54, line 15, strike "AND".
- 5 Page 54, line 16, after "TO" insert "OR MADE ELECTRONIC TABLETS
- 6 AVAILABLE TO".
- 7 Page 54, line 23, strike "MANNER." and substitute "MANNER; AND
- 8 (d) THE NUMBER OF CONFINED ELIGIBLE VOTERS WHO REGISTERED
- 9 TO VOTE IN THE PRIOR YEAR AND THE NUMBER OF CONFINED ELIGIBLE
- 10 VOTERS WHO VOTED IN THE LAST NOVEMBER ELECTION.".

\*\* \*\*